
^+{oo 
@'.

F '4,

-4!lA"
i?".F

BANDARBAN HI!-I- DISTRICT COUNCIL
Bandarban, Bangladesh.

,)hoUr : Chairman's Otficr : 0l6l 62161 (O1licel. 0-l6l-625,13 (Res)

Chirf Exccuti!e Olfirer's Olficc : 01() I -62.1E 7 1Otfice ). 0-161 625 64 (Rcs)
Far : 016l 6ll9l.\\rhSitc: un\ bhilc eor.bcl. E-mail: blrdcbdiosrnril.conr

Vemo No: 29.15.0100.001..18.1,11.1021 O 3 Dele: t9io li2rlll.
e-Gp: Tender Notice No: 02l2022-2023

e-lendel is invited i0 the eaiP slstcrr Pofial (hup], '\\ \\ \! -gpllleure.gr]I !!) lor the Prccuremenr olthe
tirllo\\lng \rorkr. Delails are given belo\\:

Tender Method: (OTM)

st.
No.

Package No.
tD.

Description of works Tender
Docurnents
Last selling

Date &
Time

Tender
Closing
&te &
Time

Tender
Opening
date &
Time

Ch ttagong Hill Tracts Lorcal Govcrnment Development Fund (Code No: 2210009t r0 (s010))
0l eGP/BHDC/DEV/

2022 23/W A6a

781471 lnst. lation of aLrtomatic !olar nreet lght wilh
pan," !t dillere'ni po.ts ol Sindarban H l

Dlstr.t undEr BHDC

l9 l-eb 2013
lar 00 P\l

20 Feb 2023
li 00 PN4

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

42. eGP/BHDc/DEV/
2022-23/W -067

781070 D5trb!ton oi Agrcultur.l Eqr pments at 7

UpazllaE of Eandarban H I Dlstr ct under BHDC

19 Feb 2023
16.00 PM

:0 Feb 201:l
I5.00 PNI 15.00 PM

03. eGP/BHDc/DEV/
2022-23 /V,! -066

781069 Construction of Sonaicharl Botta i Para lame
Mosq!-" at Sona charl Union of
Nalkhyonschari Upazia Under BHDC.

l9 Feb 2021
16.00 P\]

20 Feb 202i
15 00 PM

20 Feb 202i
15.00 PM

04. eGP/BH DC/DEV/

2422 23/W A65

781068 Constr!ct on of laru ia.h.r Buddh. Bihar at
Son.lchary unon of Nikhyongchar upazlla
under BH DC

l9 Feh l0li
r6.00 P\,1

20 Fcb 2021
t-i.00 Pl\1

20 Feb 202:
15.00 Pxl

05. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22 23/W-A64

741067 lmprovement of road by HBB lrom Borua Para

barar to Purbo Para at GhLrmdhum Lrn on of
N.ikhvonechariupazlla under BH DC

l9 Feb l02l
16.00 PNl

l0 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

20 Feb l0la
15.00 Px4

06. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W A63

781066 Connruct on of a HBB ro.d from Mongchanu
Kh ! io Bba spar Madham par: :t Gh!mdhum
un on of Na khvonHchar upaui! under BHDC

l9 Feb 2023
r6.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2021
15.00 PM

eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W-062

181065 mprovemeni of a H8B road from TlJan A
P.ra grave yard to A M. P.ra Govt Prirniry
Schoo at Baishar union of Na khyongchari
upaz a under BHDC.

l9 Feb l02l
t6 00 PM

20 Fcb 2023
r5.00 Plvl

20 feb 2023

08 eGP/BHDc/DEV/
2022-23/W 061

787064 Construct on of 'Amto i Chawrnohonl Mortid'
at 5 no q,ard of Alikadam Sadar unon
A ikidim !pazi. Lrnder BHDC

l9 Feb 2023
r6.00 PNl

20 Feb 2023
t5.00 PM

20 Feb 2013
l5 00 PM

09 eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W.060

781063 ConstrLr.t on of Tolro (o:r.lh r Mosjid at 1

No. ward of Nayd Para unon at Alkadam
upaz a under BH DC

16.00 Pl\l
:0 leb 2023
15.00 PN4

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

10. eGP/BHDc/DEV/
2022-23/W -059

181062 mprovement of road bV HBB lrom Kabir
house (at Alikadam South East Paons Para

Brick fie d Road) to Amto I Para lame Mosjid
vla Ghoia Pirra at Al kadarn !paz ,r under
BH DC

19 Feb 2021
t6 00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PNl

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

t1 eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22 23/\l^,J -A58

781061 lnrprolenr.nt of rodd by HBB from Sraj
(arb.r Para grave yard to Atnaro8odha .i 06
no word oi Choik(hong \rnion at Alikadam
Lr pazlla Under BHDC.

19 Feb 2021
r6.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

12_ eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22-23 /W -A51

781060 Re-ConnrLction of 'Lama M!khu Bonashr.mc
Buddhu Blhar' at Lam. upazia under BHDC.

l9 Feb 2021
16.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 Pt\,1

11. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22 21 /W -A56

781059 Construction of Do uchar Bazirr Baitush 5haraf
lame Mosjid at L.m. Up.zlla Under BHDC.

19 leb 20ll
t6 0t) Pt\1

20 r'eb 2021
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

1.1. eGP/BH DC/DEV/

2A22-23lW Ass
781058 Connru.tion ol R!pshi P.ra Bo ddvav ta lam€

Mosjd at Ldma 1-rpazlia Und€r BHDC.^
19 Feb 202i
16.00 PM

2rl Feb 2021
t5 00 PM

20 Feb 20li
15.00 PM

Poge Continue 02



Page 02

SI,

Package No. Tender
ID.

Dcs(ription ol \rork\

LasI sclling
Date & Tirne

Tender
Closing
date &
Time

Tender
Openiog
date &
Time

Chittagong Hill T racts Local Goyernment Development Fund (Code No: 221000900 (5010))
15. eGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22,21/W AsA

781057 Construction of Meularchar larne Mosld at
L.m. 5!dar Upazia Under BHDC

l9 Feb 2013
16.00 PNl

:0 Feb 20li
t5 00 PM

20 Feb 2023
t5.00 PM

l6 eGP/8HDC/DEV/
2022 21/W-A53

7810s6 Connrlrction of Gaza la K.rbari Par. Buddhu
Eihar ol G:z: a un on irt La na upaz la under
BHDC

l9 Feb:023
16.00 Pl\4

20 Feb 2023
r-i.00 PM

20 l'eb 2023
15.00 PM

17. eGP/BHDc/DEV/
2022-23lW -052

781055 lmprovement of road by HBB from Jama pur
road to Prodhan Jlrl para at Sarai un on of
Lama Upazila Under BHDC

l9 fcb 202,1

r6.00 P\4
20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

20 Feb l02l
15.00 PM

18. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2O22-23/W 0s1.

781454 mProvemenl of road by HBB from
Pot.ngh.bi to Du lah P.rd Primary Schoo
Sara unioi .t Lama Upazia Under BHDC.

l9 Ireb l0:l
16.00 t,M

l0 Feb 20ll
15 00 Pt\'l

20 Feb l0ll
15.00 P\'1

t9. ecP/BHDc/DEV/
2022-23/W -050

781053 mprovement of Futher lhiri ro;d (Remain ng
p.rt) at 5no ward at F:shiy.khal union at
Lama upar la und6r BHDC

l9 Feb 2023
16.00 PM

l0 Ircb 202:l
15.00 PM

20 Fetr 2023
15.00 PM

20. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22 23/V,J A49

741052 improv€ment of road by HBB fronr Andharl
lamaipur roid to Dakchar. par. at Lams

Up;z a Under BHDC

l9 Feb 2023
I6,ll0 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

ll ec P/BHDC/DEV/

2A22-231W A4a
781051 lmprolement of ro.d by HBB fronr Dim pahar

road to Rong in Tharba Pr m.ry 5.hool Lrfder
Ruposhl p!ra u.ion at Lama Upaz . Under
BHDC,

l9 Feb 202i
I6,OO PNI

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

20 leb 2021
15.00 PM

22. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022-23/W -O47

781050 rnprovement of road by HBB from 5no wrrd
lagir fak r shop to MostaJiz house v a
Bhagdara Para dt Lam. Upazia Under BhDC

l9 Feb 2023
16 00 P\l

20 Feb 2423
t5.00PM

20 Feb l02l
t5.00 PM

23. ecP/BHDC/DEV/
2022-23/W -046

741449 Connruct on of RCC Gu de wa .nd Sta r for
Az znirg!r Marma Para Shdba Hou5e at Larna
Llp:zid U nder BHDC.

l9 Feb 202:l
t6.00 PM

l0 Ireb 2021
t5.0r:)PM

20 f eb 2021
r5.00 Pt\1

21_ eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22-23/W 045

781048 Constructlon of Cu vert and G! de w.l for
Teunia para lame Mosque dt Lama Upaztia
under BHDC

I9 Feb 2023
I6,1]O PNl

l0 Feb 102:
l-\.00 Plvl

l0 Feb 2021
15.00 PM

15. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022-23/W -A44

181041 Connrlrction Of Buddh st T-"mp e ar Mohtta
Karbari Prra oi 4no NoapatonE Union ai
Rowangchir.l Upaz la Und€r BHDC

l.l Feb 2021
16.00 PM

2t) Feb 2023
r,i 00 PM

20 Feb2023
15_00 PM

26. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22,23/\\ 043
781446 Conn!rclon of Rowangchar Coleg€ Hoste at

Row.ngch.rlsadar Uparia U nd€r BHDC.

l9 reb 2021
t6 00 P\'1

l0 Feb 1023
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2021
15.00 PM

27. eGP/BNDC/DEY /
2A22-23/W O42

781045 Cofnur.ton of 'Menrui Mro para Non
Go\,ernment Prlmary Schoo' in the A akkhong
Uflon of Rowanechar Upazlla Under BHDC.

l9 Feb 2023
16.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM 15.00 P\,1

28. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22 23/W-041

181044 lmprovement of road by HBB from
Rowangchar Rum. Road to Talukdar Para
Bihar at Rowangcharl Upazi. Under BHDC.

l9 Feb 1023
16.00 PNI

:0 Feb 2023
t-\.00 Pl\,1

20 Feb 2021
15.00 PM

29_ eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22 23/\N-A40

781043 Construction of dam at Kolom.kyngtaing thiri
n (aintarmLrkh at Rowangchar upazi. Under

BHDC.

l9 Feb 2021
r6.00 P\1

20 Feb2023
15.00 PM

20 Feb l02l
l-\.00 Pl\,1

30. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2022 23/W.039
787442 Bepair of Connected p pe lnes and lnstal at on

of lrrgation lines in Kantar Mukh para at
Row.nsch.ri Upazi a Uider BHDC.

l9 Feb 2023
16.00 PM

20 Feb 2021
1i.00 PNt

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

31 eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22 23/\\-038

781041 mprovement of road by HBB lrom RHD Road
to (a ton Par. at Thilnchi Upaz . Ufder BHDC

I9 Feb 2023
I6,OO PM

l0 Feb 202i
t5 00 PM

20 Feb 202i
t5.00 PM

12. eGP/BH DC/DEV/
2A22-23/W A31

78104A Construction of Thanchi 45h.r Ao Shishu
Sirdon thaban at Thanchi Upaz la Under
BHDC

I9 Feb 2013
16 00 PN{

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

l0 Feb 202:
l5 00 PM

Poge Continue-03



Paqe-03

st.
\0.

Packag€ No.
ID.

l)cscripiioll 0l n0rl.\ Tender
Closing date

& Time

Tender
Opening
date &
Tine

C rittflgong Hill T'racts Local Goyernment Development Fund (Code No: 22100090 0 (5010))
CGP/BHDC/DEV/

2022-23/W -036
781039 Constru.tion of Dam at Jum Faicra lhiri of

Kab r€j (ayllan sarnlty at Ba p.r. unlorr of
Thanch Up.z a Under BHDC

l9 Feb 2021
t6 00 P\'1

20 Feb 2023
r5.00 Pl\4

20 Feb 201.1

I5.Ol] PN,I

34 CGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022-21/W 03s

781038 Conn!.t o r of Sadh.naGhar for Vorotprr:
Mlon Bhar' .t cdangya Union of Rum.
Upaz:la Under BHDC.

19 Feb 202i
r6.00 PM

l0 Feb l02l
15.00 Ptvl

l0 Feb 2021
15.00 PNI

35. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2022-23lW -034
18rc37 Horizonial ertension afd repa r of 'Betha para

ECC glrza at Ruma upazi a under BHDC.

lg Feb 2013
16.00 PN{

l0 Feb 202i
15.00 PM 15.00 PM

36. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2022 23/W.033
781036 Construct on of Buddha bihar at 'Poly Pangcha

Para' it Ruma sadar union of R!m. !p.z a

19 Feb 202i
r6.00 PM

20 leb 2021
t5 00 PM

20 Feb 202-1

ti 00 P\1

)1. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22 23/W-032
781035 Constuctlon of R!ma Thirn. para Buddha Blh;r

al R!ma up.z . u,rder BHDC.

l9 Feb 202i
r6.00 PM

l0 Feb 2021
l5 00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

:8 CGP/BHDC/DEV/

2022-23/W A31

781034 Constru.ton of Dharma desh.n. Stage for
Ralguru Buddha Blhar at B.nd.rban Sadar
Upazlla Under BHDC.

le l'eb 202i
t6.00 P\1

20 Feb 2021
t5.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

39. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

202) 23/\N.03A
781033 Constrlction of a Hanglng br dge from

Bandarbdi H I Distr ct Co!n. Ro.d to
Communltr Center at BHDC area Under BHDC

19 feb 202:
t6 00 P\1

20 Feh 202:
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
t5 00 PNl

.10. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22 23/\^t-029
781032 nrprovemenr of road by HBB ar B.ndarban H I

Distr ct Counci Petrol p!mp lield at Eandarb;n
Sadar upazlla under EHDC

l9 Feb 2023
I6,l]O PM

l0 Feb 1023
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2021
15.00 PNt

4l EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22-23/\y 02a
781031 conrtru.t on of honel for Ampu par Non-

Government Prmary School at Tangkabati
union at Bandarban Sadar Ppazlla u nder BHDC.

9 leb l0ll
16.00 PM

l0 Feb 202i
15.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 Pt\,1

4)_ EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22 23/V,J-A27

781030 Constuction of H.B.B Road Ramot a pdra LGED

road to (omodong para H B.B Bo.d n Ralb la
Union Lrr,azi r B;rnd.rban 5,rdar u rder BHDC

l9 Feb 2021
t6 00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

l0 Feh 2021
15 00 PN4

41. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2022.23/W A26

781029 lmprovern€nt of HBB road (uhalon !non
M€mber para east Dobonla to Bagmara
Buddha Blhar at Bandarban sadar upaz la
!nder BHDC

19 Feb 2023
16.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
r5.00 P[4

20 Feb l02l
15.00 Pl\4

EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22 23/\,J-A25
781028 Construct on of R.C C Guide wall. R.C.C Road &

Dam ne.r the Rlver of R:lch. sh.thkom. Par.
land lor rrg:tlon work at Eandarban Sadar
upau lla ! nder BHDC

19 Feb 2023
16.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
I5.00 PM

20 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

Tender Method: (LTM
sl.
No.

Package No. Tender
tD.

Description ofworks Tender
Docum€nts
Last selling

Date & Tine

Tender
Closing
date &
Time

Tender
Opening
dat€ &
Time

Ch ittagong Hill Tracts Local Government Development Fund (Code No: 221000900 (5010)
45. EGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22 23/\t 024
781027 mprovement of H8B road at 2no ward Ath!l

Morg Par. ot Ba shar un or at
Na khyongcharl Lrpazia !nder BHDC

12 Feb 202i
16.00 PM

13 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

l3 Feb 20li
15.00 PNI

.16. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2A22 23/W-A23

t8n26 Constr!ctlon oi boundarv wall for 'Khudl
Para Buddhlst Temple' at Sonaicharl union
of Na khyongchari upaz la !nder BHDC.

12 Feb 2023
r6.00 PM

ll Feb 2021
I5.00 PNl

13 Feb 2023
i5.00 PM

1',7. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W 022

78tOZ5 Construction of Charang Ghar & Bou.rdary
W.l for gr.ve y!rd at Mon8ch. pira
Nowapar. Lrnlon of Al k;rd!m Upazi! Under
BI]DC.

12 Feb 2023
t6.00 PM

13 Feb 2023
r5.00 PM

li Feb 202:l
t5 00 PM

Pdge Continue-04

Ir lFlrnl]rFEFlrr^F a! r



Paqe-04
!i. Package No. Tender

tD.

Description of works

Last sellins
Dare & Time

Tender
Closing
date &
Time

Tender
Opening
date &
Time

Ch ittagone Hill Tracts Local Government Development Fund (Code No: 221000900 (5010)
48. eGP/BHDC/DEV/

2A22-23 /W -021
781024 Con*r.t cn of Dr.in wrth ! :b frcm Prof! o

Das llo!!e lAlikadam vorot mohon parai to
Mongkachlng Thanchangy. Ho!se al
Alikadam upazia u nder BHDC

ll Ircb 102,1

16.00 Pl\4

ll Feb 20:l
15.00 PM

i3 Feb 2021

r5.00 PM

49. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W 02A

781023 Construction of 8CC. Road inside of Alikadam

G r s School .t Alikadarn upazila under BHDC

12 Feb 2023
16.00 PM

ll Feb 2021
t5.00 PM

l3 Feb 2023
t5 00 PN{

50 eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022.23/W,A79

787022 Connructron oi Boundary w:l it 'Baitu

Hara Centr,r lame t\4osqre.nd F!r(ania
Madr.sh. .nd gr.ve yard In Nowa para

union of A kadam uDazia und€r BH DC

12 Feb 2023
16.00 PM

l3 Feb 2023
r5.00 PM

13 Feb 2023
15_00 PM

5l eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2a22 23/\t O18

781027 Constructlon of Tanch.ngy. para Buddha

Blhar at 7no ward of Sira union ;t Lama

up.zi. under BHDC

l2 Ircb 2021
16.00 PM

l,r Feb 202-']

I5.00 PM
ll feb:024
15.00 PM

52. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W 071

181024 Construction of Bonpur painsa prLre Tripura
p.ra .hur.h :t Eashiakhal urlon of Lama

!p:zi: ! nd.r BHDC

L2 Feb 2021
16 00 Pl\4

l3 Feb 2023
i5.00 PM

l:l Feb 2021
1-<.00 P\4

5i. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W 0L6

781019 mprolement of road by H8ts and

Constructron of 5t.lr trom Az zn.g.r TalunLa

para Harl mondir to 2no Clambl Govt

Pr marv schoo at Lama LJp.z . Under Bl'lDC

12 Feb 2023
t6.00 PM

13 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

l: Feb 2021
15.00 PM

i4. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022-23/W-ALs

781018 lmprovement of road by HBB from Hrldoy
r..ster para to 'Master p:r! and
'Hate.parir l.me Mosjd' at Bupash para

!nion of L:ma !oazi: under BHDC

12 Feb 2023
16 00 PM

ll Feb 202i
15.00 PN{

ll Feb 1023
l5.00 Pt\.1

55. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2422 23/W 414

187411 Cofstr!clon ot Shakh Rasel !rtv sangEad

Bhirbnn.t 6no Fa tong un on of Lam. Upaz a

Under BH DC

1l Feb l02l
16.00 PM

l-r Feb 2021
15.00 PM

13 reb 202:
15.00 P\,1

56. eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W-0L3

781016 Constructo n of Paltol n Mong Bal Tong
para of Rowangchar S.dar Union at
Rowangcharl Upazlla Und€r BHDC

l2 Feb 202,1

16.00 PM
13 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

13 feb 2023
15.00 PM

57. ecP/BHDC/DEV/

2022-23 lW -01,2

781015 Construct on ot Bd ipara Community C€nter

irt Thirnchl Upazila Under BHDC

I2 Feb l02i
t6.00 PM

i3 Feb 2023
15.00 PM

li Feb 102:l
l5 00 Pl\,1

58 eGP/BHDC/DEV/
2022 23/W A1-1

781014 Verti.; Extens on of Bo i Para BrfEabandhu
M€mora Lbrary .t Thanchl Up.z a Under
BH DC

l2 Feb 2023
16.00 Ptvl

l: Feb 2023
15.00 PM

13 Feb l02i
15.00 PN,l

--** For LTM Tender Method onlv enlisted Tenderers of Ilandarban Hill District Council are
cligible iirr the tender & I ender Securitl must he in fhr ors of Chairm a n, Ban da rban Hill District
Council. Bandnrban.

The interested pcrsons timr nrar r isft thc rcbsirc q1r1-q111qqc.qor. hc1 gct thc dcrails ofthe lender.
This is an,rnline len,:ler. *hele orli e-Tenilel rill he accepted in the natidral e-GP Poftal and no

offline/hard copy will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, Registmtion in the Nati
required.

P system pofial is

Further iulbrmation and guidelines ale available in the National e-(iP slstem
( hc I plsrLrrrplqur elr-bd ).

b-GP Desk

(

Executive Engineer
Band.uban Hill District Colrncil

E-NIai I : qre4llr[rlcbd org
el: 02,110216

fflolt"
Poge Continue 05

\9 \'



\leno \o: l9.li.0l0tl.00,1.ilt.l,l I :021-

,) rtr<. 'jt'i.] DEsl]r t+:nrc m!F:r. <R-lr!-t ,1fr<mar. ETi

,i fraurrs -{Ts]{. ,9h ,Fflit4 k.urs.<l-nEtr oFiEl 
'!ia;

o c (.i;r ef^:tre . 1m{.ft;1 iit<g ao{l
8 {a "r<-t,5:-a 1 -7+4",'2-r1 ,:c e'-4t-'

a X?. fs< 4a?4a" d'. .=
ou tu.irir erd-rfi. ..................... (F+-1i. <E-T<I- tas isdl
q tTrF _i<-} <Fn-i'

or, :[dim rFflTr]TF Tc<rFffi !$E drt<.,iri6l *rrq gTffFio'rf,i{q, <rtrnrft

.> 1t$< e fta. cfut. <.r+<n "',ri=r coq Eii<a

). ii s I rcr.-r<:nl? (lq ,5{l<{iF n(aFiral rr. q<lfu'. qFr[--{ Eii) . 5E 'r1<3"

Dare: l9 i0 | 12023 .

Executive Engireer
Bandarban Hill District Council

E-Mail : qqt!{lbl1dqbd.llg

/0 ri202l.

ot I rlrt:Fm4, E'i.q4]{|filh ({fi) .................................................... I

oo (q{<. <rffi{Tn rt-<isl/4{r cdR{si, <TTf,{l;r frsi 6flr

Executive Engineer
Bandarba Hill District Council

l-- N1ai I : q\cr) auuhll!,lrr!-alg

xffi&]'
D.tcrlrl0 1,202-:.

.) I q.'iirln ?F-i?Fit. <Er<tn ,i-isr r,tui- rfta6 qi1- i{Frbfr <r+-rr lri'g o{l di:|ft3 \rB]< ('fltrl48

!!!!.b!dr.cqJ.!! €f+rrii E{ s{'<l'] 6iI q'4 
L

Memo No: 29.3 5.0300.0 04.38.141 2022- OV

4E{IT I1A El9]]rd]" qT fifiTqr< q{a<l{ 6-fi e{ I q}lr{n fi r&sr{ oa (tl') Tft qE

qiLAH F{I EFII

oe qf+q sFi/ r{ffi1 firg

tql,l"v L>
( Md. Ziaur Rahman )

Executive Eflgineer
Bandarban Hill Dislrict Council

E Mail: ercn'O!!dqtx!.!rs

N{crlo No: 19.35.0.i00.00,1.38 111.2022 D3

( Nld. Zirur t

( Md. ziaii Rahman )

ItL)


